
NEWCASTLE DISTRICT BOWLING ASSOCIATION 
(ZONE 2) INC 

PHONES: 0448803590 

EMAIL ADDRESS: zone2@ndba.com.au 

                    WEBSITE:  www.ndba.com.au 

CIRCULAR NO.2024-010 
                 TO ALL CLUB SECRETARIES 

 

CLOSING DATES FOR THE 2024/25 SEASON 
Events Closing Dates  Start Date Spare/washout Dates  

Men's Regional Events       

Men's Pennant Friday, 17 May 2024 
Wednesday, 31 July 

2024 
sept 11 and 18 if required  

Men's Pennant Finals  
Sept 11,18,25 and Oct 2 Note: some of these dates may be needed for washout 

matches 

Men’s and Reserve Triples  Friday, 7 June 2024 
Saturday, 6 July 

2024 
July 27 and 28 

Men’s and Reserve Fours Friday, 14 June 2024 Sunday, 14 July 2024 July 27 and 28 

Men’s and Reserve Pairs Friday, 26 July 2024 
Saturday, 24 August 

2024 
Sep-15 

Men’s and Reserve Singles  
Friday, 23 August 

2024 

Saturday, 21 

September 2024 
Sep-29 

Women's Regional Events        

Women's Pennant Tuesday, 4 June 2024 
Tuesday, 13 August 

2024 
Sept 17, 19 and 24 (if required) 

Women’s Triples  Monday, 24 June 2024 
Monday, 22 July 

2024 
weekend following the event 

Women’s Fours Monday, 1 July 2024 
Monday, 29 July 

2024 
weekend following the event 

Women’s Pairs 
Monday, 30 

September 2024 

Monday, 28 October 

2024 
weekend following the event 

Women’s Singles  
Tuesday, 8 October 

2024 

Monday, 4 November 

2024 
weekend following the event 

Women's Pennant Tuesday, 4 June 2024 
Tuesday, 13 August 

2024 
Sept 17, 19 and 24 (if required) 

Women's Pennant Finals   September 26 October 1 

Open Pennant 
Friday, 6 December 

2024 

Saturday, 15 

February 2025 
The Sunday eight days after  

Open Pennant Region 

finals  
  May 3 and 4 may 10, 16 and 17 

Should any further spare dates be required matches will be played on the next available date or by 

arrangement  

Should a region event clash with a BNSW or BA Event and a Player is involved in both, the Regional event will 

be Postponed 

Please note that March 23 and April 13 are default dates for Open Pennant matches for players involved in 

State Championships 

 

PLEASE NOTE THAT THE CLOSING DATES HIGHLIGHTED IN 

YELLOW ARE BEFORE THE 2023/24 SEASON IS COMPLETED AND 

THEY DO NOT APPEAR ON THE 2024/25 SEASON CALENDAR.   

mailto:zone2@ndba.com.au
http://www.ndba.com.au/

